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 General Church Officers 

Moderator -  Darrell Thompson 
Clerk -  Vicki Shaffer 

Treasurer -  Terri Morris 
Assistant Treasurer -  Carmen Hamlin 
Financial Secretary -  Judith Dempsey 

Auditors -  Greg Wilson 
Dirk Davis 

Trustees -  Bobby Gardner, Sr. 
Dale Profitt 
Dorsey Thompson 

Sunday School Director -  Mark West 

 
 
Baptismal Committee 
Chairperson:  Maurice Quesenberry (2024) 
Rhonda Vaughn (2025) 
Richard Woods (2026) 
 
Benevolence Committee 
Chairperson: Judy Britt (2026) 
Peggy Profitt (2026) 
Scott Lovitt (2024) 
Kathryn West (2025) 
Darrell Thompson (2025) 
Danny Thompson (2026) 
 
Brotherhood  John Weeks    
 
Buildings and Grounds Team 
Team Leader: Steve Hamlin  
Janice Shortt, Fred Wirt, Martha Thompson, 
Michael Browning, Richard Wood, Robert Petty, 
John Weeks, Brian Swortzel 
 
Scout Liaison   Scott Lovitt 
 
Counting Committee 
Chairperson:  Richard Wood 
Robert Britt, Terri Morris,                 
Peggy Profitt, Maurice Quesenberry,  
Michael Shortt, Gerald Smith,  
Danny Thompson, Christie Carr, Vicki Shaffer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Deacons                                                         
Chairman: John Weeks (2023) 
Jeremy Quesenberry (2023) 
Scott Lovitt (2023) 
Steve Hamlin (2023) 
Billie Hall (2024) 
David Hall (2024) 
Wayne Horney (2024) 
Isabel Lovitt (2024) 
Michael Shortt (2024) 
Fred Wirt (2024) 
Michael Yearout-Patton (2024) 
 
Evangelism & Missions Committee    
Chairpersons:  Darrell Thompson (2024)  
Judy Dempsey (2024) 
Connie Browning (2025) 
Cathy Banks (2025) 
Belinda Alderman (2026) 
Steve Hamlin (2026) 
 
Flower Committee 
Chairperson: Mary Gardner 
Janice Yearout-Patton, Elizabeth Reynolds 
Ex-officio  
 
Archives & Records Committee  
Co-Chairpersons:  Brenda Wood, Peggy 
Profitt, Vicky Shaffer, Terri Morris 
 
Hospitality Team 
Team Leader: Janice Yearout-Patton             
Janice Shortt, Isabel Lovitt,  
Sarah & Michael Browning, Leisa Holman, 
Danny & Martha Thompson, Belinda Horney, 
Dale & Peggy Profitt  
 
Nominating Committee 
Chairperson:   
Judy Britt (2024) 
Jim Sharp (2024) 
Peggy Profitt (2025) 
Michael Shortt (2025) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nursery Team      Janice Shortt                            
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Pastor-Church Relations Committee    
Chairperson:  Winky Nichols (2024) 
Belinda Alderman (2025) 
Connie Quesenberry (2024) 
Leslie Holman (2026) 
Michael Shortt (2026) 
Jim Sharp (2025) 
 
Personnel Committee 
Chairperson:  Teresa Penrose (2024) 
Greg Wilson (2024) 
Michael Patton (2025) 
Martha Thompson (2025) 
Deanna Swortzel (2026) 
John Weeks (2026) 
                                                      
Preschool Committee 
Co-Chairpersons:  Martha Thompson (2026) & 

        Michael Browning (2026) 
Deanna Swortzel (2024) 
Brett Holman (2024) 
Zachary Hall (2025) 
Aleah Lusk (2025) 
Director- Ex-officio  
 
Senior Ministry Team 
Team Leader: Kathryn West 
Mark West, Ron & Karen Bingham,  
Connie Browning, Gerald Smith, Linda Smith 
 
Stewardship Committee 
Chairperson:  Kay Slusher (2024) 
Janice Yearout-Patton (2024) 
Ashlee Weeks (2025) 
Dale Profitt (2025) 
Jeremy Quesenberry (2026) 
Connie Quesenberry (2026) 
 
 
TeamKID’s Team  
Co-Team Leaders: Connie Quesenberry  
                               & Janice Shortt 
Preschool-5 Yr. Olds: Janice Short,  

Peggy Profitt, Sandy Huff                                     
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
TeamKID’s Team (continued) 
1st - 7th Connie Quesenberry, Karen Whitlock, 
Jeremy Quesenberry, Rhonda Vaughn,  
Billie Hall, Janice Yearout-Patton,  
Michele Tucker, Darrell Thompson 
Youth: Hope Shortt 
 
Ushers 
Chairperson:  Greg Wilson 
Robert Britt, Dale Profitt,  
Bradley Vaughn, Jim Sharp, Danny Thompson, 
Tom Higgins, Mark West, Zachary Hall 
 
Vacation Bible School                                         
Kelly Krantz, Deanna Swortzel  
Janice Shortt, Ashlee Weeks                     
 
Visitation & Outreach Committee  
Chairperson:  Isabel Lovitt (2024) 
Mike Patton (2026)  
David Hall (2024) 
Leisa Holman (2025) 
 
Youth Advisory Committee 
Co-Chairpersons:  Brian Swortzel (2026) & 
           Ashlee Weeks (2026) 
 
Jeremy Quesenberry (2024) 
Christy Carr (2024) 
Marlene Chaffin (2025) 
David Hall (2025) 
 
Music Committee 
Chairperson:  Vicky Shaffer (2026) 
Kathryn West (2024) 
Fred Wirt (2025) 
Music Director-Ex-officio 
 
Audio-Video Team 
Team Leader:  Jack Morris 
Jeremy Quesenberry 


